

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17465/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2011 in CWP No.
12383/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANVINDER PAL SINGH BHATIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Avinas Kumar, Adv.
Mr. K.S. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Tewari, Adv.
Mr. Sudesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Alock Prakash, Adv.
[for respondent no.1]

Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.
[for respondent no.5]

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

During the course of hearing, Shri R.S. Suri, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners produced some photographs before the Court and made a statement that the respondents have carried demolition

2

after the Court had started hearing the case. He requests and we allow three days time to enable his instructing counsel to file appropriate affidavit.

The reply affidavit on behalf of caveator-respondents may be filed within next three days.

List the case on 25.7.2011.

In the meanwhile, status quo, as it is obtaining today, shall be maintained by both the parties.