

ITEM NO.39

COURT NO.10

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17465/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 18/04/2011 in CWP No.
12383/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANVINDER PAL SINGH BHATIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTUFor Petitioner(s) Mr.R.S.Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.K.S.Prasad, Adv.
Mr.Avinash Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr.Rajesh Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Harpreet Singh, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Taneja, A.O.R.(Not Present)UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIssue notice on the special leave petition as also on the
petitioners' prayer for interim relief, returnable in eight weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Shri Rajesh Gupta, learned counsel, accepts notice on
behalf of respondent No.5. Therefore, notice need not be issued to
respondent No.5 and service is treated as complete so far as that
respondent is concerned.

Issue notice to the remaining respondents.

2

In the meanwhile, the parties shall maintain the status
quo, as it is obtaining today. This would necessarily mean that
neither party shall alter the present character of the property nor
alienate the same to any other person in any manner whatsoever.(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master