

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17465/2011

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 18/04/2011 in CWP No.12383/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MANVINDER PAL SINGH BHATIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/11/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.L.Ganapathi, Adv.  
Mr. Zaki Ahmed Khan, Adv.  
Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.(Not present)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rajesh Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Harpreet Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Taneja, Adv.  
  
Mr.Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners Shri N.L.Ganapathi requests for an adjournment on the ground that the advocate on record has been taken ill.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 to 4 also  
2

requests for an adjournment to enable his clients to file additional documents.

In view of the requests made by the learned counsel, hearing of this petition is adjourned for ten weeks with liberty to the parties to file additional documents within four weeks from today.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master